502120500 11/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Pankaj Jain	10/08/2012	
Abhijit Kumar Bairagi	10/03/2012	
Bibhu Choudhary	10/03/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
Internal Address:	Attn: LCA
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13648064

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063426201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: mcrosslin@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould (Microsoft)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2903

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14917.2226US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Crosslin

Total Attachments: 6

source=2012-10-09_Signed-Assignments_14917-2226us01#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029256 FRAME: 0350 DP \$40,00 13648064

502120500

source=2012-10-09_Signed-Assignments_14917-2226us01#page2.tif source=2012-10-09_Signed-Assignments_14917-2226us01#page3.tif source=2012-10-09_Signed-Assignments_14917-2226us01#page4.tif source=2012-10-09_Signed-Assignments_14917-2226us01#page5.tif source=2012-10-09_Signed-Assignments_14917-2226us01#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029256 FRAME: 0351

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>PANKAJ JAIN</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER INTERFACE ELEMENTS FOR CONTENT SELECTION AND EXTENDED CONTENT SELECTION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	requ	iests.
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	repre:	sentativ	ves, of tl	he Law	and C	orpor	ate A	ffairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Micr	osoft	Corpo	ration, O	ne Mici	rosoft	Way,	Redn	nond,
	Wasl	ningt	on 9805	2 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRES	SENTA	TIVES), to l	inseri
	here	in	parenth	eses	(filed	on Oc	ctober	9, 20	12 a	ınd	given
	Appl	icati	on No	o.	13/64	8,064	_ by	/ t	he	follo	owing
	Offic	:e _	USP	<u>OT'</u>)	this	APPL	ICAT	ION's
	Appl	licati	on No., f	iling (date, ar	nd Office	, when	knowi	ı;		
				•							
	was	filed	on		a	nd was	given A _l	pplicat	tion		
	No_			b	y the fo	ollowing	Office				
	"										
										,	

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office
	Account to the second s

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
PANKAJ JAIN	00002012
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 337080.01 | 14917.2226US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>ABHIJIT BAIRAGI</u> ("ASS inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>USER IN EXTENDED CONTENT SELECTION</u>	"INVENTION") disclosed ITERFACE ELEMENTS FOF	R CONTENT SELECTION AND
legal representativ Microsoft Corpora 98052 (ASSIGNEE) this APPLICA	rate Affairs Department, Redmond, Washington /ES), to insert here in
	and was given Ap the following Office";	plication No
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, title all other applications and pater and for the United States, its DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and and interest in the INVENTI its derived therefrom, such	ON and the APPLICATION (and as continuing applications, in
ASSIGNOR hereby author to insert the Application No., 1 APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	filing date, and Office int	NEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES o the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 337080.01 | 14917.2226US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I and the second	
	Andrew Commence of the Commenc

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature 05/10/2012

किएक कान्य अहाशिए ABHIJIT KUMAR BAIRAGI

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>BIBHU CHOUDHARY</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER INTERFACE ELEMENTS FOR CONTENT SELECTION AND EXTENDED CONTENT SELECTION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\bowtie	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes,	and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal i	representatives, of	the Law and Co	orporate Affairs
	Department, Micro	osoft Corporation, (One Microsoft \	Way, Redmond,
	•	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGA		· ·
	•	eses (filed on <u>C</u>		
	Application No		•	
	Office USP			APPLICATION's
	Application No., 11	ling date, and Offic	e, wnen known	į
	was filed on	and was	given Applicat	ion
	No	by the following	Office	
	u	³³		
	•			ehalf of itself and its
	~			ous of acquiring, the
				and the APPLICATION
· **		•		such as continuing
• •		Inited States, its t	erritories, and	all foreign countries
("APPLICATIC	ON DERIVATIVES"));			
ASSIG	NOR hereby	authorizes, and	requests.	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
	•	·	•	and Office into the
		TION DERIVATIVES	_	
Application I	No.	Filing Date	Office	
	. *			

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

		·
į		
	·	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Bob Shart	3 - Ochser - 2012.	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
BIBHU CHOUDHARY	45 = Herzt	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

Page 2 of 2